
Page 1

Report run on: August 3, 2010 7:48 AM
Total Count of Offenders By Institution

23823Grand Total :

Home Confinement

Level 1 - Restitution Only

Level 4 -VOP

Others

Pre-Trial

Prison

Probation and Parole

Supervised Custody

422

1324

1071

224

170

5487

15074

51

HCK  Home Confinement - Kent
HCN  Home Confinement - New Castle
HCS  Home Confinement - Sussex

RSTK Kent - Restitution Only
RSTN New Castle - Restitution Only
RSTS Sussex - Restitution Only

CVOP Central Violation of Probation Center
MCCC Morris Community Corrections Center
PCCC Plummer Community Corrections Center
SCCC Sussex Community Corrections Center
WCF  Webb Correctional Facility
WWRTC Women Work Release Treatment Center

AOD  AGREEMENT ON DETAINER
CC   COMPACT CASE
DPC  Delaware Psychiatric Center
WK   WEEKENDER OR STAGGERED SENTENCES

PTK  Kent County Pretrial Services
PTN  New Castle County Pretrial Services
PTS  Sussex County Pretrial Services

BWCI Baylor Women's Correctional Institution
HRYCI Howard R.Young Correctional Institution
JTVCC James T. Vaughn Correctional Center
SCI  Sussex Correctional Institution

DO51 Interstate Probation and Parole
DO52 Cherry Lane Probation and Parole
DO53 Dover Probation and Parole
DO54 Georgetown Probation and Parole
DO55 Seaford Probation and Parole
DO56 New Castle Probation and Parole
DO57 Georgetown Day Reporting Center

SCK  Kent County Supervised Custody
SCN New Castle County Supervised Custody/ICSP
SCS  Sussex County Supervised Custody

89
153
180

416
617
291

166
173
216
392
72
52

96
18
37
73

32
109
29

339
1526
2485
1137

1210
5833
2643
1595
511

2334
948

2
44
5

Overall Totals by Level:

Overall Totals by Level:

Overall Totals by Level:

Overall Totals by Level:

Overall Totals by Level:

Overall Totals by Level:

Overall Totals by Level:

Overall Totals by Level:

Count

Count

Count

Count

Count

Count

Count

Count


