Total Count of Offenders By Institution Report run on: August 3, 2010 7:48 AM

Home Confinement	Count
HCK Home Confinement - Kent	89
HCN Home Confinement - New Castle	153
HCS Home Confinement - Sussex	180
Overall Totals	by Level: 422
Level 1 - Restitution Only	Count
RSTK Kent - Restitution Only	416
RSTN New Castle - Restitution Only	617
RSTS Sussex - Restitution Only	291
Overall Totals	by Level: 1324
Level 4 -VOP	Count
CVOP Central Violation of Probation Center	166
MCCC Morris Community Corrections Center	173
PCCC Plummer Community Corrections Center	216
SCCC Sussex Community Corrections Center	392
WCF Webb Correctional Facility	72
WWRTC Women Work Release Treatment Center	52
Overall Totals	by Level: 1071
Others	Count
AOD AGREEMENT ON DETAINER	96
CC COMPACT CASE	18
DPC Delaware Psychiatric Center	37
WK WEEKENDER OR STAGGERED SENTENCES	73
Overall Totals	by Level: 224
Pre-Trial	Count
PTK Kent County Pretrial Services	32
PTN New Castle County Pretrial Services	109
PTS Sussex County Pretrial Services	29
Overall Totals	by Level: 170
Prison	Count
BWCI Baylor Women's Correctional Institution	339
HRYCI Howard R.Young Correctional Institution	1526
JTVCC James T. Vaughn Correctional Center	2485
SCI Sussex Correctional Institution	1137
Overall Totals	
Probation and Parole	Count
DO51 Interstate Probation and Parole	1210
DO52 Cherry Lane Probation and Parole	5833
DO53 Dover Probation and Parole	2643
DO54 Georgetown Probation and Parole	1595
DO55 Seaford Probation and Parole	511
DO56 New Castle Probation and Parole	2334
DO57 Georgetown Day Reporting Center	948
Overall Totals	
Supervised Custody	Count
SCK Kent County Supervised Custody	2
SCN New Castle County Supervised Custody/ICSP	44
SCS Sussex County Supervised Custody	5
Overall Totals	by Level: 51
Grand Total: 23823	